# 12000073999

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	<del></del>
(Ćit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Óc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	·	

Office Use Only



800235545228

06/01/12--01009--016 \*\*130.00

Effective Date 05/30/12

2012 JUN - 1 PH 1: UZ
SECRETARY OF STATE
TAIL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. BRYAN

JUN - 4 2012

**EXAMINER** 

## GRYSA, S.A. LLC

18003 NW 87 Place Hialeah, FL 33018

Melvin Ramirez, President (786) 385-0788 Grysasa@gmail.com

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: New Registration for: Grysa, S.A., LLC

TILED WINZ

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the new registration for:

GRYSA, S.A., LLC

Also enclosed is a check payable to the Florida Department of State for \$130.00, which cover the filing fee of \$125.00 and \$5.00 to obtain a Certified Copy.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Melvin Ramirez

Encls.

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: GRYSA, S.A., LLC
Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Melvin Ramirez
Name of Person
Melvin Ramirez  Name of Person  Grysa, S.A., LLC  Firm/Company  18003 NW 87 Place
Firm/Company
18003 NW 87 Place
Address
Hialeah, FL 33018
City/State and Zip Code
grysasa@gmail.com
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Lourdes Rodriguez at (786 ) 385-0788
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\scrip{\subset}\$
Mailing Address  Registration Section  Division of Corporations  Street/Courier Address  Registration Section  Division of Corporations

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

GRYSA, S.A., LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

COMPANY C

Principal Office Address	<u>.</u>	Mailing Address:		
1800 NW 87 Place, Hialea	h, FL 33018	18003 NW 87 Place,	Hialeah, FL 33018	l.
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Company conduction of the Limited Liability Company conductions and the Liability Company conductions are supported by the Liability Company conductions are suppor	annot serve as its own Registe		an individual or another	
The name and the Florida	street address of the re	egistered agent are:	Effective Date	05/30/12
Melv	rin Ramirez, President/f	Registered Agent/MGRM		
	Name			
180	003 NW 87 PI	lace		
<del></del>	Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box NOT accepta	ble)	
Hial	eah	<sub>FL</sub> 33018		
	City, Sta	te, and Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

	ager or Managing Member is as follows:
Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	naging Member(s): ager or Managing Member is as follows:  Name and Address:  18003 NW 87 Place, Hialeah, FL 33018
Lourdes Rodriguez-MGR	18003 NW 87 Place, Hialeah, FL 33018
Melvin Ramirez-MGRM	1800 NW 87 Place, Hialeah, FL 33018
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	e date of filing: 5/30/2012 . (OPTIONAL). (OPTIONAL).
	<b>-</b>
days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	moles Roduzuez
days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memb	per or an authorized representative of a member.  18.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

Typed or printed name of signee